2784



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE P.O. BOX 2675

HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

Estelle B. Richman Secretary Telephone 717-787-2600/3600 FAX 717-772-2062

SEP 2 5 2009

Mr. Kim Kauffman Executive Director Independent Regulatory Review Commission 333 Market Street, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101

Dear Mr. Kauffman:

The Department of Public Welfare withdraws Regulation #14-517 relating to Revisions to the Special Allowance for Supportive Services Requirement.

Sincerely,

Estelle B. Richman

Estelle B. Rickman

c: The Honorable Edwin B. Erickson
The Honorable Vincent J. Hughes
The Honorable Frank L. Oliver
The Honorable Matthew E. Baker
Estelle B. Richman
Leslie Lewis Johnson, Esquire
Robert Mulle, Esquire
Andrew Clark, Esquire
Donna Cooper
Danielle Guyer